
 
 
 

  
 
 

Page 1 de 2 

ELECNOR, S.A.  Registro Mercantil de Madrid, hoja M-5418, folio 22, tomo 269 general, sección 8ª  
Domicilio social y fiscal: C/ Marqués de Mondéjar, 33  28028 Madrid  C.I.F. A-48027056 

Spanish Securities Market Commission (CNMV) 

 

4 January 2021 
 
 
In compliance with the provisions of art. 227 of the Consolidated Text of the Securities Market Act, ELECNOR, 

S.A. (hereinafter "Elecnor") notifies the following: 

 
 

OTHER RELEVANT INFORMATION 
 
 
Detail of transactions and resolution of the Liquidity Contract  
 
Elecnor hereby reports, in connection with the Liquidity Contract signed with MERCADOS Y GESTIÓN DE 

VALORES, A.V., S.A., which came into force on 11th of July 2017, and according to provisions of Section 2 b) 

of the Fourth rule of Circular 1/2017, the detail of transactions corresponding from the last quarter period 

informed. 

 

Period between 28/09/2020 and 27/12/2020, both included 

 SHARES AVERAGE PRICE CASH 
Initial Balance Contract 39,526  500,000.00 
Initial Balance Period 28/09/2020 52,836  270,408.65 
Other charges   -2,196.19 
Buys 42,660 9.4582 -403,488.23 
Sells -54,500 9.5392 519,885.03 
Final Balance Period 27/12/2020 40,996  384,609.26 

 

Find attached the detail of such transactions. 

 

Likewise, in accordance with Section 2c) of the abovementioned Circular, Elecnor notifies that, as of 31 

December 2020, the referred Liquidity Contract, wich was signed on 28 June 2017 with Mercados y Gestión 

de Valores, A.V., S.A., has been terminated.  The cause for such termination is the change of the financial 

intermediary of the company.  

 

During the agreement’s term 487,263 shares have been acquired and 587,263 shares have been sold.  

 

The Company is aiming to subscribe a new Liquidity Contract with Renta 4 Banco, S.A. 
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Detalle  de movimientos del Contrato de Liquidez entre el 28-sep-2020 y 27-dic-2020

FechaMax 27/12/2020
FechaMin 28/09/2020

COMPRA VENTA Total Posición 
Títulos Nº Oper. Efectivo P. Medio Títulos Nº Oper. Efectivo P. Medio

28/09/2020 217 4 (1.884) 8,6839 (800) 3 6.986 8,7326 52.253
29/09/2020 75 3 (651) 8,6781 (950) 2 8.226 8,6589 51.378
30/09/2020 204 3 (1.782) 8,7376 (1.000) 1 8.640 8,6400 50.582
01/10/2020 1.214 4 (10.632) 8,7576 (200) 1 1.748 8,7400 51.596
02/10/2020 224 3 (1.962) 8,7603 (833) 3 7.274 8,7324 50.987
05/10/2020 116 2 (1.011) 8,7114 (598) 2 5.245 8,7704 50.505
06/10/2020 125 2 (1.091) 8,7275 (247) 1 2.164 8,7600 50.383
07/10/2020 325 3 (2.846) 8,7572 - 50.708
08/10/2020 82 2 (716) 8,7263 (786) 2 6.906 8,7861 50.004
09/10/2020 232 2 (2.025) 8,7279 (246) 1 2.160 8,7800 49.990
12/10/2020 20 1 (176) 8,7800 - 50.010
13/10/2020 - (1.893) 5 17.305 9,1417 48.117
14/10/2020 225 6 (2.108) 9,3667 (1.841) 6 17.359 9,4293 46.501
15/10/2020 109 3 (1.009) 9,2567 (2.000) 3 18.091 9,0453 44.610
16/10/2020 84 2 (775) 9,2243 (2.405) 2 22.252 9,2524 42.289
19/10/2020 106 2 (987) 9,3104 - 42.395
20/10/2020 922 13 (8.371) 9,0788 (300) 2 2.707 9,0240 43.017
21/10/2020 1.550 9 (14.086) 9,0878 - 44.567
22/10/2020 100 1 (910) 9,1000 (707) 2 6.324 8,9444 43.960
23/10/2020 1.142 11 (10.300) 9,0195 (309) 1 2.843 9,2000 44.793
26/10/2020 526 5 (4.743) 9,0164 (1.617) 3 14.757 9,1263 43.702
27/10/2020 1.068 8 (9.646) 9,0316 - 44.770
28/10/2020 1.388 15 (12.228) 8,8095 - 46.158
29/10/2020 994 5 (8.682) 8,7345 - 47.152
30/10/2020 1.500 6 (13.174) 8,7829 - 48.652
02/11/2020 1.775 17 (15.566) 8,7694 (200) 1 1.740 8,7000 50.227
03/11/2020 - (2.983) 1 26.668 8,9400 47.244
04/11/2020 250 4 (2.252) 9,0087 (400) 1 3.576 8,9400 47.094
05/11/2020 108 2 (998) 9,2452 (2.959) 2 27.329 9,2360 44.243
06/11/2020 86 1 (795) 9,2400 (1.819) 3 16.792 9,2316 42.510
09/11/2020 294 3 (2.708) 9,2114 (963) 2 8.970 9,3149 41.841
10/11/2020 624 7 (5.822) 9,3306 (2.136) 4 20.044 9,3840 40.329
11/11/2020 534 5 (5.097) 9,5453 (1.498) 2 14.451 9,6465 39.365
12/11/2020 1.034 5 (9.801) 9,4788 - 40.399
13/11/2020 3.140 15 (29.260) 9,3185 - 43.539
16/11/2020 452 3 (4.262) 9,4299 (1.604) 2 15.248 9,5060 42.387
17/11/2020 171 2 (1.617) 9,4561 (757) 2 7.201 9,5130 41.801
18/11/2020 1.131 5 (10.677) 9,4407 (707) 1 6.745 9,5400 42.225
19/11/2020 267 2 (2.532) 9,4816 (750) 1 7.125 9,5000 41.742
20/11/2020 703 5 (6.660) 9,4732 (300) 1 2.826 9,4200 42.145
23/11/2020 472 6 (4.438) 9,4019 - 42.617
24/11/2020 1.513 7 (14.159) 9,3581 (951) 2 8.949 9,4101 43.179
25/11/2020 460 4 (4.332) 9,4174 (461) 1 4.361 9,4600 43.178
26/11/2020 1.200 7 (11.256) 9,3798 - 44.378
27/11/2020 251 3 (2.361) 9,4066 (730) 3 6.866 9,4055 43.899
30/11/2020 960 4 (9.141) 9,5222 (494) 1 4.742 9,6000 44.365
01/12/2020 1.643 12 (16.036) 9,7602 - 46.008
07/12/2020 384 3 (3.979) 10,3626 (2.921) 3 30.830 10,5544 43.471
08/12/2020 393 3 (4.069) 10,3547 - 43.864
09/12/2020 400 2 (4.132) 10,3288 (490) 2 5.084 10,3753 43.774
10/12/2020 1.905 6 (19.119) 10,0362 - 45.679
11/12/2020 942 6 (9.434) 10,0148 (917) 2 9.198 10,0300 45.704
14/12/2020 299 3 (3.021) 10,1042 (3.262) 4 33.104 10,1484 42.741
15/12/2020 194 2 (1.970) 10,1541 (2.331) 4 23.935 10,2680 40.604
16/12/2020 1.046 8 (10.658) 10,1893 (910) 3 9.411 10,3416 40.740
17/12/2020 293 3 (2.972) 10,1435 (427) 1 4.377 10,2500 40.606
18/12/2020 1.200 5 (12.102) 10,0853 (2.057) 2 21.138 10,2763 39.749
21/12/2020 1.823 13 (17.996) 9,8717 (1.472) 4 14.639 9,9448 40.100
22/12/2020 1.176 4 (11.823) 10,0534 (1.498) 4 15.145 10,1100 39.778
23/12/2020 2.665 5 (27.256) 10,2276 (398) 2 4.062 10,2060 42.045
24/12/2020 324 2 (3.393) 10,4731 (1.373) 4 14.344 10,4472 40.996

Total general 42.660 299 (403.488,23) 9,4582 (54.500) 105 519.885,03 9,5392 2.733.645

Operaciones 
de Bloque
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